Community College Survey of Student Engagement - Citrus College (2018 Administration)
2018 Frequency Distributions - Custom Survey ltems

[Weighted]

Your College

Variable Responses Count Percent

6. | believe my major will prepare me for COLLQ6316 Strongly Agree 546 614
employment and/or further education.
Agree 275 30.9
Disagree 63 7.0
Strongly Disagree 6 0.7
Total 890 100.0
7.1 have a good understanding of the different COLLQ6321 Strongly Agree 336 38.2
jobs/careers that relate to my major.
Agree 387 43.9
Disagree 125 141
Strongly Disagree 33 3.8
Total 880 100.0
8. I find it difficult to choose a major. COLLQ6325 Strongly Agree 111 141
Agree 186 235
Disagree 265 33.6
Strongly Disagree 227 28.7
Total 789 100.0
9. Which one of the following factors best COLLQ6326 Unclear about my career goals 158 18.2
describes your challenges in choosing a major?
Unclear about my strengths and interests 227 26.0
Not aware of career exploration resources on campus 74 8.5
Unsure how different majors relate to possible careers 104 11.9
Not Applicable 310 35.6
Total 873 100.0
10. Citrus College provides adequate support COLLQ6331 Strongly Agree 293 334
(e.g. workshops, web-based tools, and counseling
appointments) in guiding students on choosing a
major. Agree 466 53.0
Disagree 94 10.7
Strongly Disagree 26 29
Total 879 100.0
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11. I have difficulty getting into the courses | need COLLQ6333 Strongly Agree 75 8.5
to complete my degree/certificate requirements in
a timely manner.
Agree 236 26.8
Disagree 343 38.9
Strongly Disagree 184 20.9
| have a different educational goal other than 43 49
degree/certificate.
Total 882 100.0
12. I know which courses | need to take in order to COLLQ6335 Strongly Agree 339 38.1
complete my degree/certificate requirements in a
timely manner.
Agree 376 42.3
Disagree 128 14.4
Strongly Disagree 26 3.0
| have a different educational goal other than 20 23
degree/certificate.
Total 890 100.0
13. Courses at Citrus College are offered in such COLLQ6337 Strongly Agree 213 239
a way that | can take them in the recommended
sequence and still complete my degree/certificate
in a timely manner. Agree 449 50.4
Disagree 166 18.7
Strongly Disagree 36 4.0
| have a different educational goal other than 26 29
degree/certificate.
Total 890 100.0
14. How often do you use student support COLLQ6339 Very Often 133 14.9
services (e.g. Career/Transfer Center, tutoring,
Counseling, Student Health Center, Library, etc.)?
Often 197 221
Sometimes 288 32.3
Rarely 173 19.5
Never 101 1.3
Total 891 100.0
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15. Citrus College offers sufficient support COLLQ6340 Strongly Agree 242 273
services/resources to ensure | achieve my
educational goal in a timely manner.
Agree 514 58.1
Disagree 110 124
Strongly Disagree 19 22
Total 885 100.0
16. A Citrus College employee spoke with me COLLQ6341 Strongly Agree 230 26.5
about the importance of completing my
educational goal.
Agree 328 37.9
Disagree 218 252
Strongly Disagree 90 10.4
Total 866 100.0
17. 1 believe the knowledge/skills 'm gaining from COLLQ6342 Strongly Agree 391 445
my courses are preparing me for employment
and/or further education.
Agree 421 47.9
Disagree 61 7.0
Strongly Disagree 6 0.7
Total 880 100.0
18. How often do your instructors clearly COLLQ6343 Very Often 361 40.7
communicate what they expect you to learn?
Often 368 415
Sometimes 132 14.9
Rarely 21 24
Never 4 0.5
Total 886 100.0
19. How often do your instructors clearly explain COLLQ6344 Very Often 261 297
how they assess student learning outcomes?
Often 331 37.6
Sometimes 231 26.3
Rarely 46 52
Never 1" 1.3
Total 880 100.0
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20. How often do college employees encourage COLLQ6345 Very Often 162 184
you to participate in activities or events designed

to promote learning?

Often 227 257

Sometimes 295 335

Rarely 119 13.5

Never 79 9.0

Total 883 100.0
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